

# <u>CIRCULAR</u>

The 18<sup>th</sup> Convocation of the University is to be held on December 26<sup>th</sup>, 2023. The prescribed Dress Codes for Females and Males as finalized by the Competent Authority shall be as under:

## **Dress Code for Females:**

Off White Saree with Golden Red Border with half sleeves off white BlouseOROff White Kameej with off white salwar/chudidar/plajo with off white dupattaORWhite Shirt with White TrouserOR

White/ Off White Coloured Blazer/Coat/Pullover/Sweater or Jersey without any border

The colour of footwear is Black/ Brown

#### **Dress Code for Males**

Full Sleeves White shirt White Pants and Black Belt	OR
White Kurta with White Pajama/ Dhoti	OR
White Safari Suit	

White/ Off White Coloured Blazer/Coat/Pullover/Sweater or Jersey without any border

The colour of footwear is Black/ Brown

It is further informed that the Heads of the Offices/Departments/Branches shall ensure the compliance of aforementioned dress code by the person(s)/employee(s) assigned the duty in the Convocation and the Ph.'D Students. Further, each person shall arrange/ purchase the dress from their own expenses/own pocket. No reimbursement will be allowed for purchase of dress by the University. However, the Sash as prescribed in the norms will be provided by the University.

This is in continuation to circular issued vide Endst. No. Gen.Admn/G-/23/ 4653-4752 dated 09.12.2023

## In-Charge (Estate)

## Endst. No.Gen.Admn/G-V/23/4880-4979

Dated: 18.12.2023

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for kind information and necessary action:

1. All the Deans/Directors/HoDs/Branch Officers, M.D. University, Rohtak

- 2. Dean Students' Welfare, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 3. The Controller of Examinations, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 4. The Director, M.D.U.C.P.A.S., Gurugram
- 5. The Librarian, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 6. The Director, Public Relations, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 7. The Director, UCC, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 8. P.A to Vice-Chancellor/Dean Academic Affairs/Registrar, M.D. University, Rohtak

Incharge (Estate) Incharge Estate (GA) M.D. University, Rohtak